THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), and the COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS with a principal office located at 2862 South Circle Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80906 ("DOC" or "Contractor"), collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an agreement dated March 16, 2010, and amended the agreement on June 24, 2011 and October 15, 2012, to provide out-patient hemo-dialysis through the Colorado Department of Corrections and related services to incarcerated patients held within the custody of the Denver Sheriff's Department ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term, change Contractor's address as set forth above, and to update other contract language.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement entitled "**Term and Termination**" is hereby amended to read as follows:

"1. Term and Termination:

- 1.1. This Agreement shall become effective on August 1, 2009 upon the approval and signature by the authorized representatives of the agencies hereto and shall continue until July 31, 2014, or such time as either agency gives thirty (30) days advance written notice of termination to the other agency."
- 2. This Third Amendatory Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- **3.** Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

Contract Control Number:	SHERF-CE91216-03
Contractor Name:	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
j	Name: Benae Joydan (please print)
	Title: Interior Asst. Divector, (please print) Cinical Services
2	ATTEST: [if required]
I	Ву:
ז	Name:(please print)
1	Title: (please print)



Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have Denver, Colorado as of	e set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By